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Woods, Narcisa

From: Losada, Tony
Sent: Monday, June 20, 2022 8:53 AM
To: Baric, Richard;Bullock, Jessica;Glenn, Michael;Grantham, Scott;Joyner, Carlton;Ligo, 

Aaron;Peterson, Becky (Susan);Pope, Carolyn;Strickland, Russell;Sweet, Matthew;Tingen, 
Kevin;Tyson, Scott

Subject: FW: FLETC Leadership Series - No Cost Virtual Training - "Leadership Community 
Engagement - Boston Marathon" - Presented July 13, 2022 (1:30 - 3:30 PM ET)

Attachments: Leadership_Community_Engagement-Boston Marathon - July 13 2022.pdf

FYI 
 
Tony Losada 
North Carolina Justice Academy 
910-926-6036 
 

From: Allen, Trevor <TJAllen@ncdoj.gov>  
Sent: Friday, June 17, 2022 3:03 PM 
To: Anderson, Chris <canderson@ncdoj.gov>; Losada, Tony <tlosada@ncdoj.gov>; Worley, Dan <dworley@ncdoj.gov>; 
Yoder, Floyd <FYoder@ncdoj.gov>; Austen, Laurie <lausten@ncdoj.gov> 
Subject: Fw: FLETC Leadership Series - No Cost Virtual Training - "Leadership Community Engagement - Boston 
Marathon" - Presented July 13, 2022 (1:30 - 3:30 PM ET) 
 
All - 
 
FYI if you believe this would be of benefit to your I/Ds.  I initially thought about Scott Tyson for Tactical 
Leadership?  But perhaps others would find it valuable as well... 
 
Trevor 
 

 

Trevor Allen 

Director 

North Carolina Justice Academy 
Office:    (910) 926-6000 
Mobile:  (843) 343-4136 
tjallen@ncdoj.gov 
P.O. Box 99 
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200 W. College Street 
Salemburg, NC 28385 
ncja.ncdoj.gov 
  
Please note messages to or from this address may be public records. 
 

From: Cone, John H <john.h.cone@fletc.dhs.gov> 
Sent: Friday, June 17, 2022 9:55 AM 
To: Sammy Turner <captainsammyturner@gmail.com>; cmartin@caldwellcountync.org 
<cmartin@caldwellcountync.org>; sarah.kendrick@ncparks.gov <sarah.kendrick@ncparks.gov>; 
bfaulk@columbusco.org <bfaulk@columbusco.org>; zerbyw@newbernnc.gov <zerbyw@newbernnc.gov>; 
ksumler@ci.fay.nc.us <ksumler@ci.fay.nc.us>; cgreer@gcps.org <cgreer@gcps.org>; james.hyde@grahamcounty.org 
<james.hyde@grahamcounty.org>; patricia.brown@cpcc.edu <patricia.brown@cpcc.edu>; jhelton@cmpd.org 
<jhelton@cmpd.org>; tlfuss560@mail.cfcc.edu <tlfuss560@mail.cfcc.edu>; buchananp@coastalcarolina.edu 
<buchananp@coastalcarolina.edu>; james.hamby@richmondnc.com <james.hamby@richmondnc.com>; 
ralph.adams@rccc.edu <ralph.adams@rccc.edu>; michael.register@rccc.edu <michael.register@rccc.edu>; 
leon.godlock@rutherfordcountync.gov <leon.godlock@rutherfordcountync.gov>; Yoder, Floyd <FYoder@ncdoj.gov>; 
Allen, Trevor <TJAllen@ncdoj.gov>; Brian.k.handlon.mil@mail.mil <Brian.k.handlon.mil@mail.mil>; 
joshua.m.orihood.mil@mail.mil <joshua.m.orihood.mil@mail.mil>; smbarham@ncsu.edu <smbarham@ncsu.edu>; Billy 
Gartin <billy.gartin@raleighnc.gov>; Brent Herron <bherron@northcarolina.edu>; erpurchase@northcarolina.edu 
<erpurchase@northcarolina.edu>; tim.guthrie@moreheadcitync.org <tim.guthrie@moreheadcitync.org>; Grossi, Daniel 
<dgrossi@ncdoj.gov>; belcher, bob <bbelcher@rocic.riss.net>; Frederick E Sellers <fesellers@northcarolina.edu>; 
Phillips, Paul H <pphillips@wpcc.edu>; bburch@usdoj.gov <bburch@usdoj.gov> 
Subject: FLETC Leadership Series - No Cost Virtual Training - "Leadership Community Engagement - Boston Marathon" - 
Presented July 13, 2022 (1:30 - 3:30 PM ET)  
  
Good morning everyone.  The Federal Law Enforcement Training Centers (FLETC) State, Local and Tribal Division (SLTD) 
would like to inform you of a Leadership Series, No Cost, Virtual Offering, Leadership Community Engagement – Boston 
Marathon Incident.  All event details are provided on the attached flyer, including registration information and 
presenter, Deputy Superintendent Luis Cruz.  The event is scheduled for July 13, 2022, 1:30 – 3:30 PM (ET). 
  
You can also register on the FLETC Application for Student Training (FAST), at this link:  Fast (dhs.gov) 
  
Please share with all law enforcement, and Direct Law Enforcement Support Personnel, you may have as contacts. 
  
As always, here should you have any questions. 
  
Thank you and stay safe. 
R, 
John 
  

John Cone 
Regional Coordinator / State, Local and Tribal Division (SLTD) 
Federal Law Enforcement Training Centers (FLETC) 
Office: (912) 267-3123  
Cell: (912) 506-1243 
john.h.cone@fletc.dhs.gov 
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Register for training at:  https://sass.fletc.dhs.gov/fast 
  
Course descriptions and prerequisites: https://www.fletc.gov/training-catalog 
  
  
WARNING:  This document is FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY (FOUO).  It contains information that may 

be exempt from public release under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552).  It is to be 
controlled, stored, handled, transmitted, distributed, and disposed of in accordance with 

Department of Homeland Security (DHS) policy relating to FOUO information and is not to be 
released to the public or other personnel who do not have a valid “need-to-know” without prior 

approval of an authorized DHS official. 
  

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 
  


